
AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 07 DEC 2023

R1 07 Dec 2023 | Gosford | Central Coast Carpet One & Blinds Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $42,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 333412
	 2	 71449
	 3	 553361
	 4	 452212
	 5	 720292
	 6	 293128
	 7	 13
	 8	 239399
	 9	 97331
	10	 969634
	11	 15
	12	 331566
	13	 655646

STORM THE RAMPARTS
LYSANDER
FAMEUX
COSY CORNER
CRITICAL TIME
NO MORE LIES
SPEED OF LIGHT
GEEWIZ JOHNNY
MAGIC STELLA
SURREAL LILY
TIGER TOWN
RECAP
SENNAPROST

59.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
55.5
55
55
55
55
55

5
2
8
1
7
11
4
13
9
6
10
12
3

J PARR
J FORD
C SCHOFIELD
J R COLLETT
C REITH
--
J OVERMEIRE
MS J TAYLOR
L MAGORRIAN
TOM SHERRY
T SCHILLER
MS M WEIR
MS A COLLETT

J PRIDE
J PRIDE
A NEASHAM
P PERRY
BLAKE RYAN
P & P SNOWDEN
P & P SNOWDEN
G MCFARLANE
D WYNEN
S O’HALLORAN
G D HICKMAN
A MACDONALD
J COYLE

3
4
3
3
5
3
3
5
3
5
3
5
5

G
G
G
F
G
F
C
G
F
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
57
58
61
54
61
57
53
59
56
55
54
50

	 6-�1�-1-3
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-2
	 7-�1�-4-0
	15-�1�-4-2
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 2-�1�-0-1
	17-�1�-5-4
	 5-�1�-0-2
	11-�1�-0-3
	 2-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-3-4
	17-�1�-0-2

$100,675
$31,625
$27,900
$63,000
$62,320
$50,250
$24,525
$69,890
$28,500
$41,450
$14,950
$47,270
$42,250

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-3-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 STORM THE RAMPARTS Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$100,675
Jockey: J Parr WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Quick’s The Word J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 02/11/23 (35 Days)
Owner: N Tzaferis, Fleet Feet, G Jenkins, M Cavanagh, Mrs A Cavanagh, D Watts, Mrs J Watts, Boats And Bees Racing No 2, Fairsky Racing, Northcote Racing, Forest Lodge Nsw Pty Ltd, A 
Jurd, Ms J Moore, Coley Racing, The Fourhaks, A Georgiou, C Iliadis, E S Nichols

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 22Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 57	 $4.8	 Introducing	 0:58.64	 (22.96)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 08Mar23	 KEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 57	 $7.5	 Soldier Of Rome	 0:57.68	 (22.71)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 26Mar23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Beasley	 56	 $4.2	 Everlong	 1:03.58	 (--.--)	 4	 8	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 02Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Parr	 60.5	 $*2.7	 Flying Rani	 0:57.72	 (22.64)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 6	 22Nov23	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 J Parr	 57	 $2.6	 Northumbria	 0:56.84	 (22.33)	 3	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

2 LYSANDER Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,625
Jockey: J Ford WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Wedding J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/23 (175 Days)
Owner: Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P Fudge)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 23May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 59	 $31	 Smart Legend	 1:10.73	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 15Jun23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 59	 $12	 Dapper Dancer	 1:22.61	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 9	 09Jul23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $31	 Strait Acer	 1:16.78	 (22.85)	 6	 5	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 20Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $11	 Sir Godric	 1:29.65	 (23.41)	 9	 9	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 29Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 58.5	 $7	 Ollie’s Secret	 1:31.13	 (23.18)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾............................No show

3 FAMEUX Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$27,900
Jockey: C Schofield WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Daysee Doom J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/23 (19 Days)
Owner: J F Griffin & Mrs A C Griffin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 28Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 G3	 [	 3]	 C Schofield	 54.5	 $19	 Red Resistance	 1:03.60	 (22.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 04Jun23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 H V Der Hoven	 58	 $8	 Perennial	 0:51.75	 (22.28)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 20Jun23	 NOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 H V Der Hoven	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Accredited	 0:58.30	 (22.93)	 2	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 06Jul23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 H V Der Hoven	 57	 $16	 Spring Lee	 0:57.83	 (23.06)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
1 of 4	 18Nov23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 57.5	 $*1.2	 Pantsman	 1:03.62	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼...........................Good win

4 COSY CORNER Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$63,000
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 56 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-3-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Coachella J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 14/11/23 (23 Days)
Owner: P Perry, Ms C G Collis, D M Richards & R M Richards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Duggan	 55.5	 $2.6	 Left Field	 1:14.64	 (22.86)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 30Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 55	 $26	 Jon Bon	 1:11.03	 (22.89)	 3	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 14Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 59	 $2.9	 Just In Time	 1:11.36	 (23.10)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 14Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 55.5	 $*2.5	 Go Isla Go	 1:11.25	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 6	 25Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Anna Roper	 52.5	 $*1.5	 Likeabomb	 1:13.76	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
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5 CRITICAL TIME Trainer: Blake Ryan Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$62,320
Jockey: C Reith WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Silverscreen Queen J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-1 Last Win: 18/11/21 (749 Days)
Owner: J C Tyson, A Italiano, Mrs S A Lewis-Italiano, R B Pitt, K D Horton, A J Cook, R K Barbuto, L McDowell, A Xuereb, T Lo Sapio, M Moyles, M T Andrews, L K Gallagher, D Walker, J R 
Cookson, C P Grande, L Dawkins, S W Dawkins & A Damary,swindells (Mgr: D Swin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 13Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 57	 $7.5	 So You Battle	 1:31.67	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
10 of 12	27Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 58	 $11	 Queenmaker	 1:37.82	 (23.35)	 4	 4	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 18May23	 HAW	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 57	 $15	 Ruby Flyer	 1:37.93	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 11Jun23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 57.5	 $18	 Terra Mater	 1:17.25	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 9½............................No show
2 of 9	 11Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 55.5	 $7	 One Destiny	 1:03.55	 (22.67)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

6 NO MORE LIES Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$50,250
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Sweet Little Lies J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (47 Days)
Owner: Emirates Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 31May23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Bayliss	 55.5	 $4.4	 Outsider	 1:10.11	 (22.91)	 2	 3	 ...... 16............................No show
3 of 12	 08Oct23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K McEvoy	 55.5	 $4.6	 Gold Dust	 1:03.06	 (22.76)	 9	 9	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 21Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $*2.5	 Miss Bayles	 1:11.50	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 8	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $11	 Panic	 1:17.61	 (22.64)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 22Nov23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Parr	 56.5	 $15	 Atlantic Ocean	 1:22.72	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

7 SPEED OF LIGHT Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,525
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Tempt Me Not J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/07/23 (143 Days)
Owner: Newgate Bloodstock, China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd, Trilogy, Newgate S F, Horse Ventures, Go Bloodstock Australia, Starlight Racing, Grant Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Carpe Diem, Aston 
Bloodstock, Nick Vass Bloodstock, G1g Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd & Aristia Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Jul23	 GOU	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Wizard Of Oz	 0:46.96	 (22.78)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 17Jul23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $*3.1	 Shecanmixit	 0:58.43	 (22.96)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 8	 27Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Way To The Stars	 0:53.66	 (22.47)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 06Nov23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Mafia	 1:03.06	 (23.67)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 18Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $*2.4	 Noble Attack	 1:10.05	 (22.98)	 2	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

8 GEEWIZ JOHNNY Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 13 Total: 17-1-5-4 Prize Money: A$69,890
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-2-3 Track: 8-0-4-3

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Zariz Dam: Elly’s Spirit J+H: 4-0-2-2 Turf: 17-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 08/10/22 (425 Days)
Owner: J B Chaloner, Mrs G R Chaloner, S J Chaloner, G R Bovis, V J Bovis, R Karmel, S M Madden, C J Madden, L A Dunn, Mrs P D Dunn, M J Slattery, Ms D L Muddle, G S McFarlane & 
The Macfadyen Racing (Mgr: J M Macfadyen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 58.5	 $7	 Two Ya Got	 1:04.36	 (24.75)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms K O’Hara	 58.5	 $8	 London	 1:04.31	 (23.57)	 5	 8	 ........ 6............................No show
3 of 10	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $26	 Secret Spy	 1:04.14	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 29Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 61	 $4.4	 Reateros	 0:58.02	 (23.16)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¼............................No show
9 of 10	 14Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 56.5	 $4.2	 Calmer Karma	 1:10.41	 (23.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼............................No show

9 MAGIC STELLA Trainer: D Wynen Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$28,500
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Blinding Fast J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/11/23 (12 Days)
Owner: R J Partington, M A Egge & L P Egge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 18Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 55	 $13	 Fourth Spargo	 0:57.06	 (22.61)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾............................No show
7 of 10	 04Jul23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 56	 $21	 Shaken	 0:57.63	 (22.41)	 5	 5	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 18Jul23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $8	 Bokeem	 0:59.52	 (24.52)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 31Jul23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $17	 Stefi Magnetica	 1:05.99	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 25Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 56.5	 $5.5	 Go Isla Go	 1:13.83	 (25.00)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

10 SURREAL LILY Trainer: S O’Halloran Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$41,450
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Continua J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/02/23 (308 Days)
Owner: P M Ryan & P J Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 08Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $7.5	 Nosey Parker	 1:12.28	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 ........ 2................... Every chance
9 of 11	 07Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms R King	 55.5	 $14	 Cripps Tonite	 1:02.94	 (22.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½............................No show
6 of 8	 21Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 57.5	 $19	 Ballroom Bella	 1:02.97	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
3 of 7	 14Oct23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms A McLucas	 54	 $4.4	 Drums Of War	 0:52.34	 (22.59)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 21Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas	 54	 $6	 Mr Polar	 0:50.90	 (21.69)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
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11 TIGER TOWN Trainer: G D Hickman Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,950
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jungle Cat Dam: Gentle Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/23 (184 Days)
Owner: G D Hickman, A P Carney, Mrs T Carney, P J Hawketts, A S Gill, V Sikais, M Aurisch, S R Woodlands, A D Hilzinger, J M Zammit, M K Virgo, C J Pearson, C Ward, D R Lawman, Miss J 
J B Hickman & P M Skinner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 23Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 813	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 N Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Desert Safari	 0:48.21	 (22.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 22May23	 HAW	turf	 790	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Commemorative	 0:48.01	 (22.65)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 06Jun23	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 58	 $3.7	 Nay Pee Cee	 1:16.58	 (24.73)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 8	 08Jul23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 N Callow	 58	 $*2.3	 Mishani Light	 1:11.70	 (23.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 16Nov23	 WAF	 turf	 796	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Shalailed	 0:46.83	 (21.93)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial

12 RECAP Trainer: A Macdonald Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$47,270
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 5-0-2-2 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Relargo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-3 Last Win: 08/11/22 (394 Days)
Owner: L Knight, P Coyne, W Cone & A Macdonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 16Oct22	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $11	 Holymanz	 1:24.67	 (24.15)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 08Nov22	 CAT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $4.2	 Castel Trosino	 1:54.09	 (23.45)	 2	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
5 of 7	 17Oct23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $14	 Confess Our Dreams	 0:52.10	 (--.--)	 -	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $61	 Panic	 1:17.61	 (22.64)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
6 of 12	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 J Overmeire	 57.5	 $26	 Solutionist	 1:13.68	 (24.10)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

13 SENNAPROST Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$42,250
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Monaco Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/03/23 (252 Days)
Owner: A Papas, U Dimitriou, P A Nelson, P D Williams, W Brown, J C Coyle, P J Verschaeren, C J Walkley & S B Scanlon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 23May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 55	 $26	 Septime	 1:10.07	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 11Jun23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $41	 Terra Mater	 1:17.25	 (23.24)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 20Jun23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Spriggs	 59	 $8	 Really Serious	 1:36.90	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 7	 01Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 R Dolan	 55	 $26	 Zarni	 1:24.99	 (22.96)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 22Nov23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms M Owen	 51	 $101	 Accredited	 1:03.66	 (22.92)	 1	 2	 ........ 2................... Every chance
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AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 07 DEC 2023

R2 07 Dec 2023 | Cairns | Ladbrokes Odds Surge Mdn Hcp
Distance: 950m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $23,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 254836
	 2	 6422
	 3	 044
	 4	 89655
	 5	 9
	 6	 5
	 7	 976079
	 8	 460
	 9	 04
	10	 080

VIGNERON
OUT OF SIGHT
WAIT’N’SEE
AMBER’S POWER
POWER SHOW
YANIT
MUTAFIQ
SHIHO
PENNY’S INTENT
WILD AFFAIR

60
59.5
59.5
59
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56

2
4
11
1
5
10
6
8
3
7

MS L MORRISON
N THOMAS
J EDWARDS  2 

J TAYLOR
M ABE
A LAYT
R WIGGINS
J MURPHY
MS A THOMSON
S SHEARGOLD

O CHILLEMI
S J ROYES
A G MALLIFF
T & P ROWE
T & P ROWE
A G MALLIFF
S MASSINGHAM
T & P ROWE
MATEY TAYLOR
J MANZELMANN

4
4
4
4
3
3
4
3
3
3

G
M
G
G
F
F
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$11,490
$9,390
$1,400
$2,340
$500
$750
$6,280
$1,450
$1,050
$2,000

	3-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 0059 LATE NIGHT 58 9 MS G MCDONNELL MS J RYAN 4 G AUS -- 	 4-�0�-0-0 $620 	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 VIGNERON Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$11,490
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 60 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Villa Rosa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 07Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $4.2	 Miss Galore	 1:06.15	 (23.15)	 5	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 13Apr23	 KIL	 turf	 1112	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $3.1	 Matao Ma	 1:06.48	 (24.00)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 02Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $*2.9	 Rippling Belle	 0:58.47	 (22.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 14	 13Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $16	 Motitsi	 0:59.96	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 10Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $26	 Loved Up Lawyer	 1:06.45	 (24.20)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

2 OUT OF SIGHT Trainer: S J Royes Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$9,390
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: So Hard To Catch J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 12	 06Oct23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Isabella Teh	 53	 $7	 Mazzaratti	 0:57.05	 (22.40)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 10	 28Oct23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Isabella Teh	 54.5	 $6.5	 Shadoway Drive	 0:57.55	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Jokic	 57.5	 $11	 Super Twenty Three	 1:10.67	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 28Nov23	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 57.5	 $3.8	 The Last Crusade	 0:59.16	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 WAIT’N’SEE Trainer: A G Malliff Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,400
Jockey: J Edwards (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Boogiedayz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Hill & Ms S Damrow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	12May23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms T Harrison	 58.5	 $51	 Deep Millions	 1:04.59	 (23.62)	 10	 10	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 02Sep23	 MAR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Romeo	 58.5	 $6	 Sonic Light	 0:50.87	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 25Nov23	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Wilson	 59.5	 $12	 Aglot	 0:56.78	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

4 AMBER’S POWER Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,340
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Ambers Gold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Smith & M J Yelaska

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 18Oct22	 CAI	 turf	 875	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Kliese	 59	 $21	 Missa Stitch	 0:51.62	 (23.05)	 7	 7	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 03Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Yadi	 58	 $91	 Dominant Rose	 0:54.78	 (23.33)	 11	 10	 ....13¾............................No show
6 of 7	 01Apr23	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Kai	 57.5	 $51	 Scamdemic	 0:52.09	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
5 of 7	 21Apr23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Morrison	 57.5	 $41	 Ginasue	 1:17.17	 (25.12)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 11May23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Abe	 57	 $41	 Gulf Of Lion	 1:14.98	 (24.59)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
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5 POWER SHOW Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: M Abe WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Showmore J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H M Rowe, J L Piccone, B A Eales, D E N Robertson, A R Larcombe, Miss M Draper, Mrs M G Warncke, D P Warncke, A B Ward & B W Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 11	 08Sep23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $81	 Spontaneous Choice	 0:55.87	 (23.81)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¾............................No show

6 YANIT Trainer: A G Malliff Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: A Layt WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Wendover J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Buckingham, C Cross, A Barletta, A Flegler, T Maunder, S Clark, J Isabella, C Curcio And H Flynn.

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 22Nov22	 DOO	turf	 840	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Galloway	 ---	 $--	 Tengun Ready	 0:51.76	 (23.75)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Wilson	 58	 $5.5	 Shere Khan	 0:56.52	 (24.21)	 2	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

7 MUTAFIQ Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,280
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Final Agreement J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J R McDonald, S C Massingham & Miss T L Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 23Jul22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $13	 True Crime	 1:19.18	 (27.21)	 4	 7	 ....71¼.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 03Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Makanui	 0:55.22	 (23.75)	 10	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance
11 of 11	16Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Taylor	 57	 $9	 Phospher Bronze	 1:12.42	 (23.49)	 11	 8	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 26Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 56	 $4	 Little Miss Quinn	 1:15.46	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 19Nov23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 56	 $19	 Cosmic Legend	 1:17.65	 (23.94)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½............................No show

8 SHIHO Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,450
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Neorealism Dam: Shield Wall J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C A A Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 02Jan23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Morrison	 56	 $6.5	 Salika Diva	 0:56.22	 (23.94)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 13Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Morrison	 56	 $4.8	 Craicaro	 0:57.72	 (22.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
0 of 8	 06Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Swaffer	 53	 $9	 Ready Boss	 0:58.11	 (22.95)	 5	 -	 ......LR.................. Incident report

9 PENNY’S INTENT Trainer: Matey Taylor Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,050
Jockey: Ms A Thomson WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wicked Intent Dam: Purrfect Tycoon J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J McDonald, Mrs A McDonald & R A G Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
12 of 12	21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Isabella Teh	 54	 $9	 Risked It	 0:51.92	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms A Thomson	 57.5	 $101	 Shere Khan	 0:56.52	 (24.21)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

10 WILD AFFAIR Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,000
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Wild Soiree J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 01Apr23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Z Wadick	 ---	 $--	 Mischievous Molly	 1:00.97	 (24.15)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	16Apr23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Z Wadick	 54	 $101	 Bomarea	 0:58.54	 (23.18)	 10	 10	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
8 of 13	 06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Z Wadick	 53.5	 $101	 Asgoodasyougett	 0:58.22	 (23.43)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Z Wadick	 53.5	 $101	 Richattack	 0:58.91	 (23.61)	 10	 11	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
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11 LATE NIGHT Trainer: Ms J Ryan Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$620
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Nightlife J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Barrow, J V D’Addona, L R Zackrisen & A V Rudd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 16Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Ballistic Beauty	 0:54.79	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	04Feb23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Whiteley	 59	 $8	 Sillman	 0:55.26	 (23.37)	 11	 11	 ....20¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	03Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Whiteley	 58	 $31	 Dominant Rose	 0:54.78	 (23.33)	 10	 11	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 11Mar23	 INN	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Kliese	 57.5	 $51	 Bella’s In Command	 0:53.26	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 06Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Sheargold	 55	 $151	 Don’t Tell Leeanne	 0:56.97	 (22.23)	 8	 9	 ....11¼............................No show
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R3 07 Dec 2023 | Gosford | Free NYE Raceday @ TEG (Bm64)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $42,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 103851
	 2	 015741
	 3	 223245
	 4	 11
	 5	 290462
	 6	 165477
	 7	 085438
	 8	 522181
	 9	 772081
	10	 014362
	11	 201
	12	 352233
	13	 969634

SHARKIM
MARTIAL MUSIC
TEMPLE RUN
WHO GOES THERE
TIME FOR VICTORY
STANDING BEAR
BELLADEEL
SATIN AND SILK
MR POLAR
MR TRACKSIDE
OAKFIELD BADGER
IN A STEP
SURREAL LILY

61.5
60
60
60
59.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56
55

3
7
5
2
9
8
6
4
10
13
12
1
11

A BULLOCK
T SCHILLER
J R COLLETT
G BUCKLEY
C SCHOFIELD
R JONES
M BOURKE  3 

T BERRY
MS M OWEN  3 

--
--
ANNA ROPER  3 

--

G MCFARLANE
A CUMMINGS
M SMITH
M K MASON
A P BALL
A P BALL
T J DRAYTON
P & P SNOWDEN
C P PORTER
P PERRY
MS K BUCHANAN
PETER GRAHAM
S O’HALLORAN

5
4
9
4
6
7
8
3
7
3
4
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
C
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
62
62
62
61
59
57
64
56
59
56
58
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	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 SHARKIM Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 3 Total: 15-5-0-3 Prize Money: A$88,120
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 61.5 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-2 58+kg: 12-4-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-2
Sire: Sharkbite Dam: Aussie Kim J+H: 5-3-0-1 Turf: 15-5-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-2 Last Win: 04/11/23 (33 Days)
Owner: J B Chaloner, Mrs G R Chaloner, P Bevan, Ms R Butler, R Cowie, D B Cowie, J W Dade, R Karmel, Ms D L Muddle, Mrs K N Overton, M J Slattery, Click N Collect (Mgr: W Gemenis) & 
Wingnut Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	30Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 60	 $21	 I’ll Tell You Now	 1:03.68	 (23.71)	 4	 4	 ....11½.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 17Jan23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 60	 $17	 Border Control	 0:51.14	 (21.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 25Feb23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 58	 $19	 Alicia Roma	 0:50.79	 (21.71)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 58	 $7	 Oxford Vision	 0:57.00	 (23.27)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $*4.6	 Omar	 0:51.35	 (21.91)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 MARTIAL MUSIC Trainer: A Cummings Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$60,600
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Like Xena J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/11/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Anthony Cummings Thoroughbreds (A&B Cummings), S Griffiths, Mrs L McAnulty, Beaches Racing 9 (L G Macedo), K & Mrs E Howlett, S W & Mrs L J Bruhn & C H Choi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 18Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 56	 $*1.5	 Layin’ Four	 0:56.48	 (21.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Reith	 58.5	 $*1.9	 London	 1:04.31	 (23.57)	 1	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 17May23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 59	 $9	 Waikiki	 1:04.58	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 31May23	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 52.5	 $17	 Omni Man	 0:56.44	 (21.77)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 14Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 56	 $3.9	 Border Control	 0:56.43	 (22.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

3 TEMPLE RUN Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 28-5-10-2 Prize Money: A$155,145
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 60 Good: 12-3-3-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 7-0-5-1 58+kg: 11-1-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-4-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Shaan J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 28-5-10-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-7-0 Last Win: 28/08/21 (831 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 01Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 6	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 57.5	 $3.9	 Ruby July	 0:56.72	 (21.89)	 4	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 12Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R B Prag	 56	 $41	 Dancing Alone	 0:57.24	 (22.13)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 06Sep23	 KEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 D Gibbons	 55.5	 $10	 Sebonack	 0:57.03	 (22.51)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 15Sep23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 55	 $4.4	 Wondereach	 0:50.98	 (21.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 D Beasley	 59	 $5	 Prophet’s Pride	 0:58.31	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

4 WHO GOES THERE Trainer: M K Mason Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$39,150
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Broadbeach Girl J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/23 (206 Days)
Owner: W K Mason Miss A C Mason & S A Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 15Mar23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Cobi Vitler	 ---	 $--	 Harmonica Miss	 0:56.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 17Apr23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Dozen Kilpatrick	 0:50.63	 (21.55)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
1 of 10	 15May23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 61	 $*1.3	 The Affirmative	 0:56.59	 (22.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 07Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 D Northey	 ---	 $--	 Small Town	 0:56.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 22Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Cobi Vitler	 ---	 $--	 Akasawa	 0:57.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
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5 TIME FOR VICTORY Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 9 Total: 32-5-8-2 Prize Money: A$159,635
Jockey: C Schofield WT: 59.5 Good: 18-2-4-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-4-1 58+kg: 19-3-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-0
Sire: Time For War Dam: Hembrook J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-5-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-4-2 Last Win: 17/03/23 (265 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, J G Bakewell, K J Ball, M A Ball, Shed 23 Racing (Mgr: R W Thomson), Cqo (Mgr: T Becker) & J C Haisell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 06May23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM78	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 54	 $41	 Vowmaster	 0:56.98	 (22.89)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼............................No show
11 of 13	27May23	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM78	 [	11]	 L Rolls	 55	 $101	 Iowna Merc	 1:03.79	 (22.71)	 10	 13	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 18Jun23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 58	 $4.4	 Standing Bear	 0:58.20	 (22.98)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 13Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 59	 $5.5	 Coco Rox	 1:08.00	 (23.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
2 of 7	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 56	 $7.5	 Outreach To Henry	 0:56.85	 (22.53)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

6 STANDING BEAR Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 8 Total: 45-7-6-3 Prize Money: A$187,665
Jockey: R Jones WT: 58.5 Good: 22-3-4-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 20-3-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-3-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Airways J+H: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 45-7-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-2-1 Last Win: 18/06/23 (172 Days)
Owner: A Ball, Miss M L Bale, K W Willis, D B Taylor, C P Clark, C Silk, J H Bence, R R Chandler & T M Spies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 02Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Wheeler	 56	 $7.5	 Proverbial	 1:09.04	 (23.69)	 13	 12	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 13Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Thompson	 55	 $6.5	 Bel Academy	 0:57.17	 (22.47)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 23Jul23	 COH	 turf	 1215	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 58	 $7	 Kosciusko	 1:12.68	 (23.57)	 9	 9	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 04Aug23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 55	 $21	 Boncassie	 1:11.50	 (23.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 57.5	 $12	 Outreach To Henry	 0:56.85	 (22.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

7 BELLADEEL Trainer: T J Drayton Barrier: 6 Total: 40-4-6-2 Prize Money: A$143,840
Jockey: M Bourke (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 23-3-1-1 Track: 10-0-2-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Giovanna Bella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-4-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-5-1 Last Win: 21/04/22 (595 Days)
Owner: K A Drayton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 20May23	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 R Hutchings	 59.5	 $31	 Akaka Falls	 0:51.54	 (22.23)	 12	 12	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 08Jun23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $26	 Bodgie	 1:11.89	 (24.60)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 06Jul23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 R Hutchings	 57.5	 $31	 Bubbles For Me	 1:12.48	 (24.11)	 6	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 22Jul23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $9	 Rahni Factor	 1:11.95	 (23.56)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 10Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $18	 Silvanito	 1:10.89	 (22.99)	 2	 1	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

8 SATIN AND SILK Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 4 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$63,625
Jockey: T Berry WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Satin Shoes J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/11/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Mrs B C Bateman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 04Feb23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 55	 $2.5	 Gaylebeck	 0:52.33	 (22.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 04Jun23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 57	 $3.6	 Perennial	 0:51.75	 (22.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 01Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 55	 $*2.6	 Global Empire	 0:58.02	 (22.29)	 1	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 10	 20Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 55	 $13	 Dancing Alone	 0:56.59	 (22.35)	 4	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 58	 $*2.4	 Everylittle Breeze	 0:51.42	 (21.83)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win

9 MR POLAR Trainer: C P Porter Barrier: 10 Total: 68-9-6-8 Prize Money: A$277,875
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 30-6-2-2 Track: 5-1-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-1-0 54-56kg: 25-4-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-2-1
Sire: Polarmore Dam: Our Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 68-9-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 38-3-4-6 Last Win: 21/11/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Ms S A Porter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $41	 Two Ya Got	 1:04.36	 (24.75)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 25Mar23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $19	 Pad Thai	 1:12.29	 (23.43)	 3	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
10 of 15	12Apr23	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 55.5	 $21	 No Statement	 0:51.69	 (22.25)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 08May23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 58	 $15	 Schiller Bay	 0:58.55	 (23.38)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 21Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $26	 Omar	 0:50.90	 (21.69)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win

10 MR TRACKSIDE Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,275
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Lonhrolite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (82 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Perry, Mrs K N Overton, R J Redfern, M Bush, N P Peate, M B Bush, C J Madden, Mrs R Madden & S M Madden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $4.6	 Asgoodasyougett	 0:51.76	 (22.31)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 9	 30Sep23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Stanley	 54	 $6.5	 No Statement	 0:50.65	 (21.59)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 17Oct23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Confess Our Dreams	 0:52.10	 (--.--)	 -	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 26Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 56	 $18	 Let’s Try	 1:12.11	 (23.44)	 7	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
2 of 9	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $7.5	 Ms Reeves	 1:03.39	 (22.57)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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11 OAKFIELD BADGER Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$32,000
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Count Your Money J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/23 (18 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 18Sep23	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Sizzling Boy	 0:50.74	 (23.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 11Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Hydrometer	 1:01.63	 (24.70)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 14	 20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 59	 $3.6	 Rapt	 1:14.49	 (24.60)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
10 of 10	04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*2.5	 Smart Action	 1:18.15	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 59	 $*3.8	 Russian Zarina	 0:57.80	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

12 IN A STEP Trainer: Peter Graham Barrier: 1 Total: 56-6-9-13 Prize Money: A$204,785
Jockey: Anna Roper (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 19-1-5-7 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 6-2-1-1 52-54kg: 5-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 43-4-8-10
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Time Release J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-6-9-13 Soft/Heavy: 37-5-4-6 Last Win: 06/06/23 (184 Days)
Owner: E P Leicht & Mrs G J Leicht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 P Graham	 55	 $26	 Alicia Roma	 0:57.49	 (23.10)	 4	 6	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 13Oct23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 M Fitzgerald	 59	 $3.7	 Mouette	 0:57.37	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 10Nov23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	11]	 Glenn Cahill	 59	 $13	 Buck Pharoah	 0:58.09	 (23.51)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 21Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Z Wadick	 53	 $4.4	 Mr Polar	 0:50.90	 (21.69)	 4	 4	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Glenn Cahill	 59.5	 $4	 Overextend	 0:56.86	 (22.64)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

13 SURREAL LILY Trainer: S O’Halloran Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$41,450
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: Continua J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/02/23 (308 Days)
Owner: P M Ryan & P J Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 08Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $7.5	 Nosey Parker	 1:12.28	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 ........ 2................... Every chance
9 of 11	 07Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms R King	 55.5	 $14	 Cripps Tonite	 1:02.94	 (22.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½............................No show
6 of 8	 21Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 57.5	 $19	 Ballroom Bella	 1:02.97	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
3 of 7	 14Oct23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms A McLucas	 54	 $4.4	 Drums Of War	 0:52.34	 (22.59)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 21Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas	 54	 $6	 Mr Polar	 0:50.90	 (21.69)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.........................Handy run

GOSFORD | PAGE 9



AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 07 DEC 2023

R4 07 Dec 2023 | Cairns | Champions In Real Estate Plate (C3)
Distance: 950m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 756521
	 2	 925444
	 3	 805232
	 4	 559067
	 5	 13214
	 6	 440431
	 7	 414332
	 8	 212999
	 9	 725998
	10	 221004

FIVE BULLS
NEBARAZ
SNAP CHAT
SOUTHERN FRONT
ARTIE’S LAD
MR KOBO
KING’S HALO
LORD POWER
NEUTRALIZE
SHOW AND GO

60
60
60
60
58.5
58.5
57
57
56.5
55

11
2
1
3
7
5
4
8
6
10

A LAYT
R WIGGINS
G KLIESE
J EDWARDS  2 

J TAYLOR
MS L MORRISON
M ABE
J MURPHY
S SHEARGOLD
MS G MCDONNELL

MS J RYAN
S MASSINGHAM
R BAKER
MARIA POTIRIS
F J WIELAND
J RUSSO
S MASSINGHAM
T & P ROWE
R J MILLER
MS J RYAN

6
7
6
5
4
4
4
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
55
58
61
55
54
50
58
50

	23-�3�-5-3
	26-�3�-4-3
	30-�3�-8-6
	18-�3�-1-0
	 5-�2�-1-1
	18-�2�-1-2
	13-�1�-2-3
	29-�1�-6-2
	18-�2�-5-1
	11-�1�-3-0

$78,511
$74,300
$71,650
$91,250
$36,600
$53,240
$49,850
$76,415
$56,706
$44,875

	5-�1�-2-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	9-�0�-3-1
	8-�2�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	14-�0�-4-1
	6-�0�-2-1
	5-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 676023 GOLDEN CHARLES 58.5 9 N THOMAS NGARIE NELSON 8 G AUS 50 	29-�3�-5-5 $51,375 	20-�1�-5-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 FIVE BULLS Trainer: Ms J Ryan Barrier: 11 Total: 23-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$78,511
Jockey: A Layt WT: 60 Good: 14-2-3-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 19-3-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Stratum Dam: Heavenly Wonder J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 23-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 24/11/23 (13 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 08Sep23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 58.5	 $21	 Saturday Vibes	 0:55.00	 (23.40)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 29Sep23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 T Fenlon	 55.5	 $18	 Speed Legend	 1:09.67	 (22.59)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 57	 $4	 Midas Star	 0:50.50	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 07Nov23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 58	 $2.5	 Boomalina	 0:56.54	 (22.27)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 58.5	 $8	 Premium Star	 1:15.20	 (25.31)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 NEBARAZ Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 2 Total: 26-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$74,300
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 60 Good: 19-3-3-2 Track: 9-1-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Jitterbug J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 13/11/22 (389 Days)
Owner: T W Hedley, T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J McDonald, Mrs N A McDonald & S C Massingham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 07Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 M Abe	 59	 $11	 Smarty Lee	 1:10.42	 (22.78)	 5	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 21Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 M Abe	 59	 $8.5	 Foreverede	 1:18.14	 (23.18)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 04Feb23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M Abe	 58	 $15	 Plagiarized	 1:15.42	 (24.85)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 57	 $21	 Boho Beauty	 0:50.40	 (22.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 6	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $5	 Loud Noise	 0:55.55	 (23.58)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

3 SNAP CHAT Trainer: R Baker Barrier: 1 Total: 30-3-8-6 Prize Money: A$71,650
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 60 Good: 15-2-3-3 Track: 11-1-3-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 15-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-3-1
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Ready To Belong J+H: 10-2-3-1 Turf: 30-3-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-5-3 Last Win: 03/03/23 (279 Days)
Owner: A B Stubbs, S A Nucifora, Mrs J N Nucifora, B F Carty & Mrs S A Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	12Aug23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	14]	 A Sewell	 59.5	 $21	 Demon Award	 0:56.17	 (21.87)	 15	 15	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
5 of 6	 02Sep23	 MAR	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Rachel Shred	 57.5	 $4	 Aura Gold	 1:09.75	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Rachel Shred	 55	 $10	 Midas Star	 0:50.50	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 07Nov23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms L Morrison	 56	 $*2.3	 Boomalina	 0:56.54	 (22.27)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Ms L Morrison	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Mazzaratti	 0:55.36	 (23.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

4 SOUTHERN FRONT Trainer: Maria Potiris Barrier: 3 Total: 18-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$91,250
Jockey: J Edwards (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Royal Singer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/22 (363 Days)
Owner: Miss M Potiris, A Potiris, A Potiris, G M Tsakissiris, S J Stoter, D P Althaus, Mrs E M Daniell & E R Dorrington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 03Feb23	 MOV	turf	 888	  S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms H Edgley	 55	 $12	 Mutinous	 0:52.54	 (23.07)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 10Feb23	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L McNeil	 58.5	 $26	 Sparring	 0:55.92	 (23.20)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼............................No show
11 of 11	17Jun23	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM78	 [	10]	 L Campbell	 52	 $101	 Rain Lord	 0:57.12	 (21.93)	 9	 11	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms D Keane	 59	 $20	 Over Boost	 0:59.08	 (22.04)	 3	 5	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
7 of 12	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 E Pozman	 58	 $21	 Graysong	 1:10.96	 (23.12)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
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5 ARTIE’S LAD Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 7 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$36,600
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Slumber Party J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 5-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 26/08/23 (103 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 02Jan23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 55	 $7	 Simply Beans	 0:55.08	 (23.42)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 9	 13Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 57	 $13	 Glamborgini	 0:56.15	 (22.13)	 4	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 16	 12Aug23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 N Day	 59	 $5.5	 Good Girl	 0:56.27	 (22.24)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 26Aug23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 4	 [	 8]	 N Day	 54	 $*4.2	 Caressing Rupert	 0:54.86	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
4 of 11	 08Sep23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 2	 [	 5]	 N Thomas	 59	 $*1.7	 Saturday Vibes	 0:55.00	 (23.40)	 5	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

6 MR KOBO Trainer: J Russo Barrier: 5 Total: 18-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$53,240
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: She’s A Jewel J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/23 (32 Days)
Owner: G Russo, C Russo & A P Russo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 21Jul23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Rachel Shred	 54.5	 $21	 Breakwater Boy	 1:20.60	 (23.15)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
10 of 16	12Aug23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Butler	 56.5	 $8.5	 The Sherpa	 1:09.89	 (22.93)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 19Aug23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 M Butler	 54.5	 $10	 Speed Legend	 1:13.79	 (24.11)	 2	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jokic	 61	 $3	 Bean Warrior	 0:50.98	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Morrison	 59	 $*2.7	 Time To Star	 0:50.76	 (22.25)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

7 KING’S HALO Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$49,850
Jockey: M Abe WT: 57 Good: 10-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Dublette J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 13-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/03/23 (258 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J R McDonald, S C Massingham & Miss T L Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 24Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Abe	 58	 $5	 El Of A Senorita	 1:19.53	 (24.51)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 9	 06Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 54	 $5.5	 Don’t Tell Leeanne	 0:56.97	 (22.23)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 24Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 M Abe	 56.5	 $13	 Don’t Tell Leeanne	 1:11.10	 (23.19)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 11May23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Taylor	 55.5	 $4.4	 Caressing Rupert	 0:55.30	 (23.23)	 2	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 54	 $11	 Redavni	 1:16.80	 (23.28)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

8 LORD POWER Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 8 Total: 29-1-6-2 Prize Money: A$76,415
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 57 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 18-1-6-2

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 19-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-4-1
Sire: Power Dam: Showmore J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-5-0 Last Win: 27/07/23 (133 Days)
Owner: C A A Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 27Jul23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Morrison	 59	 $*2.7	 Delancy	 1:16.96	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 10	 19Aug23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $6.5	 Prophetess	 0:54.90	 (22.85)	 4	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 08Sep23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $8	 Impardoo	 1:13.81	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½............................No show
9 of 10	 22Sep23	 EWA	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 G Semmens	 59	 $12	 Heiswoody	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 4............................No show
9 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 S Wilson	 58	 $18	 Mazzaratti	 0:55.36	 (23.55)	 2	 4	 ..... 5¾............................No show

9 NEUTRALIZE Trainer: R J Miller Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$56,706
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 56.5 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: Tickling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-0 Last Win: 07/08/22 (487 Days)
Owner: G L Kinlyside & Mrs C J B Kinlyside

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 15Oct22	 HOB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 Ms G Catania	 54	 $7.5	 Jaja Chaboogie	 1:07.39	 (24.37)	 8	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 01Nov22	 HOB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Ms G Catania	 54	 $7.5	 Thunberg	 1:05.83	 (23.30)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 29Sep23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Isabella Teh	 52	 $26	 Phantom Spirit	 0:56.52	 (22.33)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼............................No show
9 of 9	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Edwards	 55	 $21	 Boho Beauty	 0:50.40	 (22.69)	 9	 9	 ....12¼............................No show
8 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 M Abe	 60	 $18	 Mazzaratti	 0:55.36	 (23.55)	 7	 5	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

10 SHOW AND GO Trainer: Ms J Ryan Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$44,875
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 55 Good: 11-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 9-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Element Ofsurprise J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/23 (219 Days)
Owner: D Kuhl, P J Lyons, E R Wall, A R Fenlon & R W Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 11Apr23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Fenlon	 56	 $5	 Flop Turn River	 1:04.58	 (22.99)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 02May23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $*1.5	 Radiant Romance	 1:10.39	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
11 of 12	20May23	 EME	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 B Johnson	 54	 $3.5	 Our Stormy Girl	 0:58.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 14....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms G McDonnell	 56.5	 $16	 Mr Kobo	 0:50.76	 (22.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 16	 19Nov23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 T Fenlon	 52.5	 $9	 Make It Happen	 0:56.57	 (22.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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11 GOLDEN CHARLES Trainer: Ngarie Nelson Barrier: 9 Total: 29-3-5-5 Prize Money: A$51,375
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 58.5 Good: 18-2-2-2 Track: 12-1-5-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-2-1 58+kg: 9-2-0-0 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 20-1-5-3
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Platinum Ruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-2 Last Win: 13/02/21 (1027 Days)
Owner: Mrs P Kapernick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 23Sep23	 EWA	turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Ms N Nelson	 59	 $18	 Midas Star	 0:44.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 12Oct23	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms N Nelson	 57	 $81	 Trinity Missile	 0:57.15	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
12 of 12	21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 L Guernier	 56	 $16	 Premium Star	 1:10.92	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 6	 [	 5]	 A Layt	 55	 $31	 Loud Noise	 0:55.55	 (23.58)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 28Nov23	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Ms N Nelson	 57.5	 $9	 Bringyaticket	 0:58.20	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
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R5 07 Dec 2023 | Gosford | Belle Of The Turf 28 December (Bm64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $45,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 728662
	 2	 725333
	 3	 102740
	 4	 610126
	 5	 906366
	 6	 186229
	 7	 843570
	 8	 475381
	 9	 755383
	10	 349644
	11	 802037

BAK DA MAN
HUNTER BRED
PATRIKA MIST
DRESDEN
OAKFIELD TWILIGHT
STREET CANDI
ALASTOR
HOPE UNO
A SILVERY WARRIOR
OUR COUSIN AL
CHARLIE’S LAW

60.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57
55
55
55
55

3
9
7
8
11
6
4
2
1
5
10

BEN OSMOND  3 

G BUCKLEY
MS L DAY
R JONES
--
A MORGAN
MS J DUGGAN
M BOURKE  3 

K LATHAM
ANNA ROPER  3 

MS J TAYLOR

N DOYLE
DAMIEN SMITH
JOSEPH IBLE
T J BARTLEY
D LANE
MS K BUCHANAN
J D COOPER
MS T BATEUP
D WAGSTAFF
S FARLEY
G MCFARLANE

6
5
5
5
9
5
6
6
7
7
8

G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
60
64
59
59
62
56
56
50
48
47

	32-�4�-5-7
	21-�4�-1-4
	13-�4�-1-0
	16-�3�-2-1
	65-�8�-8-6
	22-�3�-6-2
	24-�4�-4-3
	31-�4�-3-10
	15-�1�-0-2
	37-�4�-4-5
	59-�5�-5-8

$145,340
$85,185
$81,930
$69,425
$385,675
$117,145
$97,840
$114,356
$44,668
$93,150
$155,080

	6-�1�-1-2
	4-�0�-1-2
	5-�2�-0-0
	5-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�3�-2-1
	10-�2�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BAK DA MAN Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 3 Total: 32-4-5-7 Prize Money: A$145,340
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 19-2-3-4 Track: 2-0-1-1

6yo ch nz g Fav: 7-2-1-2 56-58kg: 19-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Bak Da Princess J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 31-4-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-3 Last Win: 22/04/23 (229 Days)
Owner: Import Racing (Mgr: D Mourad), I R Bak Da Princess (Mgr: D Mourad), Beaches Racing No 2 (Mgr: L Macedo), M Price, D Constantin, D Hughes, M McCarten, P Walker, L Mugridge, S 
Robinson, The Bulls (Mgr: A Grant), Freezer Bag Racing (Mgr: J Facoory), Yet Agai

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 24May23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Gibbons	 60.5	 $26	 Queenmaker	 1:59.59	 (25.53)	 10	 10	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 12Jun23	 WAF	 turf	 2140	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 S Clipperton	 58	 $12	 So United	 2:11.13	 (23.43)	 6	 8	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 29Jun23	 HAW	turf	 2100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 58	 $17	 Insider Trader	 2:11.14	 (23.48)	 7	 7	 ........ 1................... Every chance
6 of 10	 19Jul23	 WAF	 turf	 2130	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms A McLucas	 57.5	 $9	 Venetian Blue	 2:10.49	 (23.84)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 13	 29Jul23	 NEW	turf	 2300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ben Osmond	 57	 $10	 Your Temptation	 2:25.14	 (23.25)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

2 HUNTER BRED Trainer: Damien Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 21-4-1-4 Prize Money: A$85,185
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 59 Good: 15-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 10-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Denman Dam: Dahara Prize J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 21-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/03/23 (265 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 24Sep23	 TAE	 turf	 1609	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Z Wadick	 53.5	 $9	 Ljungberg	 1:38.58	 (24.87)	 7	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 02Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $21	 Buillt	 1:36.73	 (23.36)	 7	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 14Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 56	 $41	 Territory Express	 1:38.40	 (22.73)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 55	 $*3.4	 Strobing	 1:37.56	 (24.32)	 5	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 21Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C J Hillier	 56	 $7.5	 Rebel’s Edge	 1:30.09	 (23.26)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

3 PATRIKA MIST Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 7 Total: 13-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$81,930
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 59 Good: 8-3-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo gr/br aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Dawn Mist J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 13-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/23 (292 Days)
Owner: Sturt Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P A Sturt)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	18Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	14]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $41	 Short Shorts	 1:21.73	 (23.50)	 4	 4	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 02Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 58.5	 $19	 Oh Golly Gosh	 1:23.18	 (22.97)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 16Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	11]	 K McEvoy	 56	 $21	 Satness	 1:34.78	 (23.68)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 21Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 58.5	 $3.5	 Departing Bullet	 1:36.97	 (24.41)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
12 of 12	07Nov23	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM72	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $41	 State Of America	 1:50.74	 (23.34)	 12	 12	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

4 DRESDEN Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 8 Total: 16-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$69,425
Jockey: R Jones WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 12-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Miss Hellraiser J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 16-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 12/07/23 (148 Days)
Owner: Ms T A Quinn & J W Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 13Jun23	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 58	 $5.5	 Blue Jager	 1:43.20	 (24.02)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
12 of 13	01Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $18	 Really Serious	 2:02.44	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 12Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $3.9	 State Capital	 1:38.02	 (23.34)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 10	 30Jul23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 58	 $*2.7	 Sucrose	 1:34.44	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 18Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $12	 Herb	 1:23.78	 (23.41)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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5 OAKFIELD TWILIGHT Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 11 Total: 65-8-8-6 Prize Money: A$385,675
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 35-3-6-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 27-4-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Bally Aura J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 65-8-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 30-5-2-2 Last Win: 06/04/23 (245 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	28Sep23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 A Hyeronimus	 61.5	 $6	 Mancconi	 1:20.14	 (24.51)	 2	 2	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 18Oct23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 56.5	 $81	 Dream Hour	 1:15.40	 (23.56)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $16	 Cosmic Field	 1:30.85	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 11Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 56.5	 $7	 Vegas Outlaw	 1:36.35	 (23.97)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 25Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 Anna Roper	 54	 $7.5	 Vegas Outlaw	 1:39.11	 (24.50)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

6 STREET CANDI Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 6 Total: 22-3-6-2 Prize Money: A$117,145
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 58 Good: 14-2-3-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-2-1
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Borobodur J+H: 6-2-4-0 Turf: 22-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-2 Last Win: 25/04/23 (226 Days)
Owner: Crowningstone (Mgr: M R Thew), Miss K L Buchanan, Iron Bar Racing (Mgr: J Elliott), Mrs C J Grainger, C Gilmore, B Blay, Ms L Chadwick, R W Thew, D C Wright, Mrs C Le-Grand & K 
R Thew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 13May23	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Madi Derrick	 51	 $51	 Miracle Spin	 1:42.72	 (22.96)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 30Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	14]	 L Magorrian	 56.5	 $91	 Hide Your Heart	 1:17.39	 (23.34)	 13	 14	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 9	 19Oct23	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Tom Sherry	 58	 $10	 Sovereign Express	 1:36.93	 (23.32)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $5.5	 Cosmic Field	 1:30.85	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 18Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 51.5	 $16	 Toesonthenose	 1:36.68	 (22.28)	 5	 10	 ..... 4¾............................No show

7 ALASTOR Trainer: J D Cooper Barrier: 4 Total: 24-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$97,840
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 57 Good: 10-2-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo bl aus g Fav: 6-2-2-1 56-58kg: 12-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Countess Bathory J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-3 Last Win: 23/01/22 (683 Days)
Owner: J T Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 25Apr22	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56	 $31	 Hollywood North	 1:37.09	 (24.34)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 29May22	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms G McDonnell	 53.5	 $20	 Annie’s Street	 1:38.34	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms G McDonnell	 53.5	 $6	 Texas Storm	 1:39.95	 (25.12)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 56	 $26	 Cosmic Field	 1:30.85	 (22.99)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	18Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Ms J Duggan	 53	 $201	 Toesonthenose	 1:36.68	 (22.28)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

8 HOPE UNO Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 2 Total: 31-4-3-10 Prize Money: A$114,356
Jockey: M Bourke (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 16-2-2-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 9-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Kontiki Dane J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 31-4-3-10 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-4 Last Win: 27/11/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Miss T M Bateup & R C Kemister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 07Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 O Chambers	 52	 $11	 Xtrarevz	 1:23.64	 (22.95)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 15Oct23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 O Chambers	 58.5	 $8.5	 Ballistic Therapy	 1:22.24	 (23.49)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 02Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 O Chambers	 58	 $5.5	 Owl Witness	 1:23.04	 (23.09)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 15Nov23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 M Bourke	 52	 $31	 Miss Hades	 1:31.27	 (22.79)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 27Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 55	 $3.3	 Temple Garden	 1:36.13	 (24.23)	 6	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win

9 A SILVERY WARRIOR Trainer: D Wagstaff Barrier: 1 Total: 15-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$44,668
Jockey: K Latham WT: 55 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Mossman Dam: Winning Belle J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 15-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/07/23 (147 Days)
Owner: Flyby Racing (Mgr: Ms R L Bolton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 15Oct23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 60	 $17	 Deep Fury	 1:35.88	 (24.25)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 21Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 59	 $31	 Aethelflaed	 2:06.21	 (23.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 28Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $11	 Vegas Outlaw	 1:40.22	 (22.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $6	 Flying Deel	 1:48.39	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 26Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms M Owen	 52.5	 $61	 Emmadella	 1:23.70	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

10 OUR COUSIN AL Trainer: S Farley Barrier: 5 Total: 37-4-4-5 Prize Money: A$93,150
Jockey: Anna Roper (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 20-3-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Big Nell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-2 Last Win: 01/01/23 (340 Days)
Owner: B J Nicholls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Z Wadick	 59.5	 $7	 Golden Breeze	 1:14.68	 (24.08)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Z Wadick	 59	 $8	 Isledon	 1:14.43	 (23.36)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾............................No show
6 of 8	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Braith Nock	 54	 $21	 Heika	 1:29.84	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 7	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 59.5	 $11	 Princess Cruizer	 1:37.68	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 24Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 59.5	 $8	 Flying Deel	 1:50.17	 (22.83)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
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11 CHARLIE’S LAW Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 10 Total: 59-5-5-8 Prize Money: A$155,080
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 38-3-3-6 Track: 3-0-0-1

8yo br aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 54-56kg: 24-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-1
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Miss Murphy’s Law J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 59-5-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-2 Last Win: 10/11/22 (392 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Bryant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	30Jul23	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $31	 La Vesuvius	 1:29.64	 (23.77)	 5	 3	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 11Aug23	 TUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $21	 Better Not Bitter	 1:37.94	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
10 of 12	16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $61	 Two Up	 1:30.70	 (22.83)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $17	 Bakerloo	 1:22.03	 (23.38)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 21Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $41	 Rebel’s Edge	 1:30.09	 (23.26)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
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R6 07 Dec 2023 | Cairns | Paul Davis Chartered Accountants (Bm55)
Distance: 1250m | Class: BM55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 283164
	 2	 324172
	 3	 724621
	 4	 784324
	 5	 418176
	 6	 021226
	 7	 102345
	 8	 961473
	 9	 254157
	10	 731404

TANGO AND CASH
PREMIUM STAR
COSMIC LEGEND
MARANZANO
ROTH’N’BELL
CALDANTE
IMPARDOO
STORMY LEGEND
BORGOV
MAKANUI

63.5
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
58.5
58.5

10
11
3
6
7
13
5
14
1
8

J EDWARDS  2 

S SHEARGOLD
MS L MORRISON
J TAYLOR
J MURPHY
N THOMAS
G KLIESE
R WIGGINS
N YADI
A LAYT

S MASSINGHAM
A R BAILEY
A R BAILEY
O CHILLEMI
R T MOLLER
T & P ROWE
A R BAILEY
S MASSINGHAM
F J WIELAND
NICOLE HOMANN

5
4
4
5
8
4
4
6
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
57
56
56
56
55
55
54
52
52

	13-�2�-2-1
	15-�2�-3-1
	 7-�1�-2-1
	17-�1�-4-2
	59-�9�-6-8
	16-�1�-3-7
	15-�2�-1-1
	14-�1�-4-2
	11-�1�-2-0
	17-�1�-1-1

$55,410
$41,650
$30,700
$58,780
$143,287
$54,272
$35,225
$59,250
$37,950
$31,375

	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 763486
	12	 039574
	13	 993963
	14	 903538

ROSE OF ATHENS
MASTER ORR
PRIVATE SECTOR
WONG WAY

55.5
57
56.5
56

12
9
2
4

--
--
MS G MCDONNELL
--

SCOTT COOPER
M A DALE
TROY CLIVE
M A DALE

6
6
5
5

M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

50
49
48
47

	36-�4�-5-5
	11-�1�-1-2
	23-�2�-2-3
	11-�1�-4-2

$53,900
$22,950
$46,800
$26,650

	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 TANGO AND CASH Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$55,410
Jockey: J Edwards (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Tango J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 20/08/23 (109 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, S C Massingham, J R McDonald, T L Clark, R W McIntosh, Snow Road Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G N McNulty) & B Storer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 09Jul23	 WER	turf	 1633	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 58	 $*4	 Classy Joe	 1:43.87	 (25.79)	 2	 2	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 31Jul23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Mertens	 60	 $4.8	 Crazy In Love	 1:28.33	 (25.97)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 20Aug23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Tayla Childs	 57	 $*2.8	 Rich Memories	 1:15.71	 (25.51)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 9	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57.5	 $7	 Boho Beauty	 0:50.40	 (22.69)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $*2.7	 Rough Cut Jewel	 1:16.41	 (24.19)	 6	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

2 PREMIUM STAR Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 11 Total: 15-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$41,650
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 61 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 5-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Mariana Sunset J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 21/10/23 (47 Days)
Owner: T Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 16Sep23	 ATH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Ms L Morrison	 61.5	 $*2.2	 Eroe	 1:25.65	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 30Sep23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM55	 [	10]	 Ms L Morrison	 59	 $*2.4	 Roth’n’bell	 1:32.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 J Taylor	 61.5	 $*2.8	 Haneda	 1:10.92	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 11	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 G Kliese	 60.5	 $*2.2	 Guapo	 1:09.97	 (24.17)	 9	 11	 ..... 1¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 S Sheargold	 57.5	 $7	 Five Bulls	 1:15.20	 (25.31)	 8	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 COSMIC LEGEND Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$30,700
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Love Is A Verb J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/11/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Ryland Thoroughbreds, M Richmond, Mrs J A Yanner-Bailey, M Savy, C Britton, Miss J Davies, Cheeky Boys Racing (Mgr: B J Boske), J Edwards, F P Pittorino, Mrs J E Alley, Ms R E 
Inglis & A R Bailey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 27May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Hyeronimus	 59	 $8.5	 Bokuden	 1:11.02	 (23.07)	 7	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 10Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 59	 $13	 Asva	 1:24.31	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 24Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 59	 $8.5	 Afterboomer	 1:25.38	 (22.97)	 8	 8	 ........ 7................... Every chance
2 of 10	 28Oct23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Morrison	 59	 $3.5	 Shadoway Drive	 0:57.55	 (23.07)	 7	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 19Nov23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Morrison	 60	 $*2.2	 Jazz Worthy	 1:17.65	 (23.94)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win

4 MARANZANO Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$58,780
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 60.5 Good: 14-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Silent Cash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 27/04/23 (224 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, J R McDonald & B J McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 29Sep23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Rachel Shred	 59	 $16	 Trinity Missile	 0:57.00	 (22.56)	 12	 10	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 06Oct23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $6	 Bakersfield	 1:09.88	 (23.23)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms T Townsend	 61.5	 $26	 Mr Kobo	 0:50.76	 (22.25)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 16	 19Nov23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms A Butler	 58.5	 $4.4	 Make It Happen	 0:56.57	 (22.17)	 15	 10	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 N Thomas	 58	 $7.5	 Five Bulls	 1:15.20	 (25.31)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
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5 ROTH’N’BELL Trainer: R T Moller Barrier: 7 Total: 59-9-6-8 Prize Money: A$143,287
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 60.5 Good: 38-7-4-7 Track: 30-5-3-3

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-2-2 58+kg: 25-2-3-4 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Bella Sirena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 59-9-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-2-1 Last Win: 21/10/23 (47 Days)
Owner: B W Dawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 30Sep23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 M Butler	 57.5	 $8	 Eroe	 1:32.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 9	 14Oct23	 ATH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB65	 [	 9]	 Ms N Nelson	 55	 $8	 Loburn Lass	 1:08.87	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 M Butler	 56.5	 $8	 Mirror Illusion	 1:28.84	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 11	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB60	 [	 8]	 M Butler	 58.5	 $17	 Always Written Off	 1:29.29	 (24.42)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 M Butler	 58.5	 $13	 Mirror Illusion	 1:31.33	 (24.81)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

6 CALDANTE Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 13 Total: 16-1-3-7 Prize Money: A$54,272
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 60 Good: 10-1-1-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 12-0-1-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Vanilla Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-3 Last Win: 14/07/23 (146 Days)
Owner: S Carroll & C A A Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 04Jul23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 G Kliese	 59	 $*3.3	 Make It Happen	 1:11.74	 (23.21)	 4	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 14Jul23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Morrison	 57	 $*2.1	 The Eighth I Am	 1:11.23	 (23.96)	 8	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 16	 06Aug23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms L Morrison	 57	 $4.8	 Vancouver Bay	 1:22.82	 (23.36)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 26Aug23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms L Morrison	 57.5	 $3.7	 Santa Marinella	 1:15.14	 (25.00)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 09Sep23	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 58	 $11	 Victory For Us	 1:28.99	 (24.02)	 6	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance

7 IMPARDOO Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$35,225
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 60 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Nardoo J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/23 (90 Days)
Owner: K J Casey, Mrs D Jordan, C S Adams, K R Moore, Mrs P J Moore, D M Vella & R Costas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	29Sep23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 59.5	 $21	 Mista Omega	 1:22.31	 (23.31)	 10	 9	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 07Oct23	 GOR	turf	 1360	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Isabella Teh	 58	 $11	 Vivenzo	 1:19.96	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Isabella Teh	 58	 $3	 Roth’n’bell	 1:28.84	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 G Kliese	 58	 $9.5	 Always Written Off	 1:29.29	 (24.42)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms L Morrison	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Five Bulls	 1:15.20	 (25.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

8 STORMY LEGEND Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 14 Total: 14-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$59,250
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-2-0 58+kg: 10-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Stormy Hussey J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 14-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-4-2 Last Win: 20/12/22 (352 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J R McDonald, S C Massingham & Miss T L Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 01Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Simpson	 57	 $7	 Awesome Fluke	 1:37.21	 (25.06)	 9	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 10	 20Dec22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Day	 59	 $4	 Bil Colyns	 1:11.16	 (23.70)	 6	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
4 of 8	 02Jan23	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 N Day	 59	 $*2.9	 Female Officer	 1:25.56	 (24.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 9]	 R Wiggins	 60.5	 $16	 Mr Kobo	 0:50.76	 (22.25)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $5	 Five Bulls	 1:15.20	 (25.31)	 9	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

9 BORGOV Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$37,950
Jockey: N Yadi WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Fast Folk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/02/23 (289 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 21Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Thomas	 58	 $4.4	 Redavni	 0:57.25	 (22.62)	 5	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 04Feb23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Sheez Bean Talkin’	 1:15.97	 (24.87)	 7	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Spanish Beans	 1:11.51	 (23.31)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 9	 09Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 58	 $15	 Just Let It Out	 1:18.41	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 21Apr23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 55.5	 $21	 Armour Force	 1:14.98	 (24.86)	 7	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

10 MAKANUI Trainer: Nicole Homann Barrier: 8 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,375
Jockey: A Layt WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Kyanne J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/03/23 (279 Days)
Owner: N G Tuxworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 04Feb23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Day	 56	 $4.2	 Sillman	 0:55.26	 (23.37)	 9	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 03Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 57.5	 $4.8	 Bella’s In Command	 0:55.22	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 11	 26Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $12	 Tropics	 0:55.03	 (23.61)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
10 of 12	05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Layt	 59.5	 $26	 Mr Kobo	 0:50.76	 (22.25)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 M Butler	 59	 $19	 Mazzaratti	 0:55.36	 (23.55)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
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11 ROSE OF ATHENS Trainer: Scott Cooper Barrier: 12 Total: 36-4-5-5 Prize Money: A$53,900
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 21-2-4-2 Track: 10-0-1-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 22-2-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Athena Mana Mou J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-3 Last Win: 18/03/23 (264 Days)
Owner: S J Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 02Sep23	 MAR	 turf	 1123	 G 	 BM45	 [	10]	 J Edwards	 58.5	 $7	 Dominant Rose	 1:05.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 14Oct23	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 J Edwards	 58	 $5	 Solomon	 0:55.90	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 G Semmens	 56.5	 $12	 Enuff Roses	 1:10.34	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 S Wilson	 56	 $15	 Guapo	 1:09.97	 (24.17)	 3	 5	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 D Smith	 54.5	 $61	 Five Bulls	 1:15.20	 (25.31)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

12 MASTER ORR Trainer: M A Dale Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$22,950
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 7-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Dawn Rising J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 04/02/22 (671 Days)
Owner: M A Dale, Ms N R Dawson, I Gomizelj, S King, Mrs J J Felix, R Nolan, J Kettles, A A Vicano, C K Synnott, Miss A J Synnott, Mrs J P Atherton & L H Atherton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 11Jul23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 M Butler	 58	 $20	 Cetshwayo	 1:14.33	 (24.56)	 5	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 27Jul23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Butler	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Denise’s Pride	 1:16.30	 (25.52)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 12	 26Aug23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $8	 Santa Marinella	 1:15.14	 (25.00)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 30Sep23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 B	 [	10]	 M Butler	 60	 $6	 Taormina Rhythm	 1:11.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
4 of 5	 25Nov23	 ATH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 60	 $3.5	 Ishotthedeputy	 1:09.25	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

13 PRIVATE SECTOR Trainer: Troy Clive Barrier: 2 Total: 23-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$46,800
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 56.5 Good: 20-2-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 14-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Vezalay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/23 (159 Days)
Owner: T D Clive & B Eales

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 19Sep23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 T Fenlon	 56.5	 $14	 Real Key	 1:10.19	 (23.47)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼............................No show
3 of 7	 22Sep23	 EWA	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 S Sheargold	 57	 $8	 Counter Command	 1:16.41	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 29Sep23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	13]	 N Thomas	 56	 $101	 Speed Legend	 1:09.67	 (22.59)	 11	 9	 ..... 4½............................No show
6 of 10	 06Oct23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 54.5	 $6	 Bakersfield	 1:09.88	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 14Oct23	 BOW	turf	 1280	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 B Johnson	 55.5	 $9	 Always Written Off	 1:15.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort

14 WONG WAY Trainer: M A Dale Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$26,650
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 9-1-3-2 Track: 5-0-4-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Ballerina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (215 Days)
Owner: M A Dale, Ms N R Dawson, M Herrmann, D K Correll, Mrs J Taylor, Let Down Racing (Mgr: J S King), Miss N Lawlor, C K Synnott, Miss A J Synnott, S King, Miss K M Green, J Kettles, 
M J Griffin, Mrs M D Griffin, R Nolan, Miss M Woodham, Mrs J P Atherton, L H

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	26Aug23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $26	 Spirit Meister	 1:14.79	 (25.35)	 10	 11	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 07Oct23	 GOR	turf	 1100	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 N Yadi	 59	 $5	 Dystopian	 1:03.31	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 M Butler	 60	 $4	 Enuff Roses	 1:10.34	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 N Yadi	 57	 $19	 Guapo	 1:09.97	 (24.17)	 5	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 25Nov23	 ATH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 G Kliese	 60.5	 $3.6	 Red Lantern	 1:24.29	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
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R7 07 Dec 2023 | Cairns | My Village Bakehouse Hcp (55)
Distance: 1500m | Class: OB55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 746744
	 2	 096709
	 3	 480477
	 4	 522643
	 5	 903996
	 6	 456533
	 7	 035526
	 8	 757051
	 9	 150503
	10	 006593
	11	 903538
	12	 477986

NIGHT GUY
COGENT
GREEN ESSENCE
MISSION HOUSE
HOW AWESOME
LADY OF FORTUNE
PLUCKERCARN
ROTHGURL
ZOUHOPE
MODERN LEGEND
WONG WAY
SIZZLING SUN

60
59.5
59
59
58
57.5
57
57
57
56
56
54

13
6
5
1
14
15
2
9
3
4
12
10

N THOMAS
R WIGGINS
J EDWARDS  2 

D SMITH
MS L MORRISON
S SHEARGOLD
MS G MCDONNELL
J TAYLOR
A LAYT
N YADI
--
--

D REYNOLDS
S MASSINGHAM
K ALLENDER
M MCGUIRE
A R BAILEY
D REYNOLDS
TROY CLIVE
F J WIELAND
J RUSSO
MS J RYAN
M A DALE
NGARIE NELSON

7
6
5
4
5
6
6
5
5
5
5
8

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
54
53
53
55
54
49
53
49
47
47
40

	47-�5�-3-6
	28-�2�-5-1
	 9-�1�-1-0
	25-�2�-2-10
	10-�1�-0-1
	46-�6�-2-3
	52-�5�-8-6
	22-�1�-3-3
	23-�2�-1-1
	24-�1�-3-1
	11-�1�-4-2
	64-�5�-2-5

$148,405
$73,505
$27,000
$71,350
$26,750
$114,695
$100,560
$32,400
$34,560
$44,000
$26,650
$76,860

	5-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-2
	4-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	17-�1�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 480207
	14	 106965
	15	 044152

CONQUERING JUDAS
IMPEACHER
ACCTORIES

59
57
56

11
7
8

--
--
--

G R HUGHES
SCOTT COOPER
T & P ROWE

7
5
5

G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

53
49
47

	59-�7�-4-7
	26-�1�-4-3
	18-�2�-2-0

$128,225
$53,975
$30,375

	5-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 NIGHT GUY Trainer: D Reynolds Barrier: 13 Total: 47-5-3-6 Prize Money: A$148,405
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 60 Good: 33-3-2-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 28-5-1-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Lady Migaloo J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 47-5-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 22/08/22 (472 Days)
Owner: D W Reynolds & R G Bartlett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 14Oct23	 ATH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Sheargold	 55	 $12	 Vienna Rain	 1:22.74	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 28Oct23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Isabella Teh	 52	 $81	 Lady Rain	 1:22.23	 (23.71)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 6	 [	 7]	 G Semmens	 56.5	 $61	 Speed Legend	 1:27.58	 (23.89)	 6	 6	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
4 of 5	 11Nov23	 COK	 turf	 1290	 F 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms A Thomson	 60.5	 $10	 Boomed	 1:14.00	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....12¾.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 25Nov23	 PET	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Jade Doolan	 58	 $11	 Onthetake	 1:13.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

2 COGENT Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 6 Total: 28-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$73,505
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 59.5 Good: 15-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 23-2-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Assertiveobsession J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-3-1 Last Win: 04/02/22 (671 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J R McDonald, S C Massingham & Miss T L Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 26Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 M Abe	 60.5	 $15	 Ten Schilling	 1:15.77	 (25.00)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½............................No show
6 of 8	 06Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 M Abe	 57.5	 $18	 Count Of Carford	 1:24.02	 (23.14)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 15Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 N Day	 56	 $9.5	 Edification	 1:36.83	 (22.30)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 R Wiggins	 60.5	 $9.5	 Guapo	 1:09.97	 (24.17)	 4	 4	 ....13½....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 N Yadi	 57.5	 $41	 Five Bulls	 1:15.20	 (25.31)	 10	 10	 ....12¾............................No show

3 GREEN ESSENCE Trainer: K Allender Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,000
Jockey: J Edwards (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo Dam: Melodramatic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/05/23 (208 Days)
Owner: Miss K R Allender, G J Pepper, M J Skuse, S Brown, Ms H I Kenna, J L Chivers, D D McPhee & H Christison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 17Jun23	 BEA	 turf	 2450	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 C Bayliss	 57.5	 $4.6	 Googaz	 2:37.69	 (24.02)	 2	 5	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	03Sep23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 G Goomany	 56.5	 $101	 Quadri	 1:24.82	 (24.24)	 10	 11	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
4 of 5	 30Sep23	 GCP	 awt	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Williams	 55.5	 $8.5	 Osaka Miss	 2:06.45	 (24.61)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 14Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Williams	 56	 $8.5	 Tropic Sands	 2:06.46	 (24.54)	 2	 6	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 21Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Adams	 57	 $26	 Enunciation	 2:01.28	 (24.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

4 MISSION HOUSE Trainer: M McGuire Barrier: 1 Total: 25-2-2-10 Prize Money: A$71,350
Jockey: D Smith WT: 59 Good: 13-2-1-6 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: The Mission Dam: Anna House J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 25-2-2-10 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-4 Last Win: 17/06/23 (173 Days)
Owner: Mrs M V McGuire, Miss B C Dempster, Ms N M O’Keeffe, Miss J Clifford, Miss A White, Ms T H Currie, Mrs F K McKenzie, Mrs J Nosworthy, Mrs K M Winton, Mrs A L Oswin, Mrs I 
Hearn, Mrs C S Bell, Mrs D McPhail, Mrs P F Bick & Mrs B Long

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 09Sep23	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Murphy	 56	 $17	 Victory For Us	 1:28.99	 (24.02)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 22Sep23	 EWA	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 C Spry	 59	 $*2.4	 Counter Command	 1:16.41	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 30Sep23	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 Ms T Townsend	 55.5	 $11	 Four Mile Lane	 1:49.92	 (24.55)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 12Oct23	 HOH	 turf	 1830	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 57	 $4.6	 Shadow Goddess	 1:54.60	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 8½.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 28Oct23	 RIC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 D Smith	 58	 $10	 Our Heart Throb	 1:20.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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5 HOW AWESOME Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 14 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$26,750
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Fiery Dee J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/22 (386 Days)
Owner: T E Schwarz, Mrs R M Schwarz, Ms K A Harkin, W H McDonnell, Mrs S A McDonnell, B R Baker & Mrs K M Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	26Jul23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 S Collett	 57	 $21	 Cabaca	 1:20.19	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 11Aug23	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 57.5	 $10	 Surin Beach	 1:44.99	 (24.15)	 2	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 14Oct23	 ATH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms L Morrison	 60.5	 $3	 Nazorian	 1:09.21	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼............................No show
9 of 11	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB60	 [	 6]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57	 $26	 Always Written Off	 1:29.29	 (24.42)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½............................No show
6 of 8	 25Nov23	 ATH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 M Kai	 62	 $5.5	 Red Lantern	 1:24.29	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

6 LADY OF FORTUNE Trainer: D Reynolds Barrier: 15 Total: 46-6-2-3 Prize Money: A$114,695
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 57.5 Good: 19-1-2-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo gr aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 15-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: The Factor Dam: Sweet Jaffa J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 45-6-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 27-5-0-1 Last Win: 26/08/23 (103 Days)
Owner: Ms D K Hamlin & G G Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 29Sep23	 TOW	turf	 1609	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 54	 $11	 Prince Akeem	 1:39.43	 (23.22)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 12Oct23	 HOH	 turf	 1830	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 G Semmens	 55	 $7	 Shadow Goddess	 1:54.60	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 55.5	 $8	 Healing Game	 1:29.52	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB60	 [	 5]	 N Thomas	 55	 $20	 Always Written Off	 1:29.29	 (24.42)	 8	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB60	 [	 1]	 S Sheargold	 55	 $8	 Mirror Illusion	 1:31.33	 (24.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

7 PLUCKERCARN Trainer: Troy Clive Barrier: 2 Total: 52-5-8-6 Prize Money: A$100,560
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 57 Good: 35-2-4-5 Track: 7-1-2-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 22-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Zaminga J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 52-5-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-4-1 Last Win: 13/01/23 (328 Days)
Owner: T D Clive

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 14Oct23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 Ms C Jokic	 63.5	 $10	 Boom Ranga	 1:10.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 15	 28Oct23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	15]	 Ms C Jokic	 57.5	 $41	 Listen Listen	 1:16.69	 (23.68)	 14	 13	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 11Nov23	 MNB	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 W G Satherley	 56.5	 $3.4	 Sole Heir	 1:37.72	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....11¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $17	 Mirror Illusion	 1:31.33	 (24.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 02Dec23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57.5	 $13	 Sir Maximus	 1:24.54	 (23.02)	 5	 2	 ........ 3................... Every chance

8 ROTHGURL Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 9 Total: 22-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$32,400
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 7-1-1-2

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: La Isla Bonita J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/11/23 (13 Days)
Owner: N F J Wieland, Mrs L M Wieland & F J Wieland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 27May23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 B	 [	 3]	 N Yadi	 55	 $4.4	 Alexandra Margaret	 1:13.38	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 07Oct23	 GOR	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Guernier	 56	 $6	 Old Fashioned Rose	 1:04.35	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Guernier	 56	 $11	 Heartsareroman	 1:11.44	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
5 of 5	 11Nov23	 COK	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Guernier	 56	 $7	 Ishotthedeputy	 0:58.44	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Butler	 56.5	 $*4.4	 Liza In Lights	 1:26.40	 (25.17)	 6	 1	 ..... 4½...........................Good win

9 ZOUHOPE Trainer: J Russo Barrier: 3 Total: 23-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,560
Jockey: A Layt WT: 57 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Esperanca J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/08/23 (103 Days)
Owner: Ms S P Royes, Miss C Russo & C Russo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 08Sep23	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 Ms T Townsend	 54	 $26	 Koonunga Hill	 1:24.24	 (24.56)	 12	 6	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 16	29Sep23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 D Sparks	 56.5	 $26	 Mista Omega	 1:22.31	 (23.31)	 12	 11	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
5 of 13	 06Oct23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 Isabella Teh	 52	 $9	 Lady Rain	 1:22.56	 (23.02)	 13	 13	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
0 of 15	 28Oct23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 Ms L Morrison	 56	 $*2	 Listen Listen	 1:16.69	 (23.68)	 7	 7	 ......LR.................. Incident report
3 of 10	 28Nov23	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 A Best	 63	 $5.5	 Reliable Witness	 1:31.95	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

10 MODERN LEGEND Trainer: Ms J Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 24-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$44,000
Jockey: N Yadi WT: 56 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 12-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 19-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Moorea J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 24-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-0 Last Win: 10/09/22 (453 Days)
Owner: J D Smith, M J Yelaska, G Smith & S Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	09Sep23	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Whiteley	 55.5	 $31	 Victory For Us	 1:28.99	 (24.02)	 9	 11	 ..... 9¾............................ Poor run
6 of 12	 16Sep23	 ATH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 J Edwards	 56.5	 $9	 Eroe	 1:25.65	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 30Sep23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 S Sheargold	 56.5	 $10	 Roth’n’bell	 1:32.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Ms G McDonnell	 56.5	 $17	 Boomed	 1:09.88	 (23.65)	 9	 10	 ........ 7............................No show
3 of 8	 25Nov23	 ATH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 N Yadi	 59.5	 $8	 Red Lantern	 1:24.29	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
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11 WONG WAY Trainer: M A Dale Barrier: 12 Total: 11-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$26,650
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 9-1-3-2 Track: 5-0-4-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Ballerina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (215 Days)
Owner: M A Dale, Ms N R Dawson, M Herrmann, D K Correll, Mrs J Taylor, Let Down Racing (Mgr: J S King), Miss N Lawlor, C K Synnott, Miss A J Synnott, S King, Miss K M Green, J Kettles, 
M J Griffin, Mrs M D Griffin, R Nolan, Miss M Woodham, Mrs J P Atherton, L H

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	26Aug23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $26	 Spirit Meister	 1:14.79	 (25.35)	 10	 11	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 07Oct23	 GOR	turf	 1100	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 N Yadi	 59	 $5	 Dystopian	 1:03.31	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 M Butler	 60	 $4	 Enuff Roses	 1:10.34	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 N Yadi	 57	 $19	 Guapo	 1:09.97	 (24.17)	 5	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 25Nov23	 ATH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 G Kliese	 60.5	 $3.6	 Red Lantern	 1:24.29	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten

12 SIZZLING SUN Trainer: Ngarie Nelson Barrier: 10 Total: 64-5-2-5 Prize Money: A$76,860
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 46-4-2-5 Track: 6-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus m Fav: 4-0-0-1 54-56kg: 45-3-1-2 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 17-1-1-1
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Soak Up The Sun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 64-5-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/11/20 (1131 Days)
Owner: Mrs P Kapernick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 02Sep23	 MAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms N Nelson	 55	 $26	 Capital Girl	 1:30.21	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 30Sep23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Ms N Nelson	 55	 $8	 Roth’n’bell	 1:32.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 12Oct23	 HOH	 turf	 1830	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms N Nelson	 55	 $101	 Shadow Goddess	 1:54.60	 (--.--)	 1	 4	 ....18¾............................No show
8 of 9	 21Oct23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Ms N Nelson	 55	 $16	 Roth’n’bell	 1:28.84	 (--.--)	 4	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms N Nelson	 54	 $151	 Rough Cut Jewel	 1:16.41	 (24.19)	 4	 6	 ........ 8................... Every chance

13 CONQUERING JUDAS Trainer: G R Hughes Barrier: 11 Total: 59-7-4-7 Prize Money: A$128,225
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 47-4-3-5 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Betrayer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 59-7-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-2 Last Win: 27/12/22 (345 Days)
Owner: G R Hughes & Mrs D R Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 15Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Isabella Teh	 53.5	 $31	 Edification	 1:36.83	 (22.30)	 6	 8	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
13 of 16	29Sep23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 C Spry	 60.5	 $101	 Mista Omega	 1:22.31	 (23.31)	 14	 13	 ........ 8............................ Poor run
2 of 9	 12Oct23	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Ms L Morrison	 61	 $12	 Private Cheetah	 1:30.62	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 7.............................Nice run
10 of 11	05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB60	 [	10]	 R Wiggins	 58.5	 $31	 Always Written Off	 1:29.29	 (24.42)	 7	 8	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 16Nov23	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 57.5	 $15	 Leica Bita Fun	 1:50.89	 (24.34)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

14 IMPEACHER Trainer: Scott Cooper Barrier: 7 Total: 26-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$53,975
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 13-1-2-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 56-58kg: 18-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Democrat Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-3 Last Win: 27/07/23 (133 Days)
Owner: C A Jorgensen, B L Jorgensen, S L Carpenter, D J T Brewer, G Mason, Ms R Jorgensen, Ms E K Osterman & K T Osterman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	06Aug23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 M Butler	 56.5	 $31	 Vancouver Bay	 1:22.82	 (23.36)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 26Aug23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Sewell	 56.5	 $91	 Spirit Meister	 1:14.79	 (25.35)	 11	 10	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
9 of 14	 09Sep23	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 56	 $51	 Victory For Us	 1:28.99	 (24.02)	 2	 9	 ..... 6¾............................No show
6 of 10	 05Nov23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $14	 Boomed	 1:09.88	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 8	 24Nov23	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB60	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 55	 $18	 Mirror Illusion	 1:31.33	 (24.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

15 ACCTORIES Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$30,375
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 7-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Accepted J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/10/23 (54 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Rowe, T Simmonds, R M Duce, C J Machan, J E Down, Ms S A Borger & R P Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Sep23	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 M Abe	 57	 $12	 Guapo	 0:56.29	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 23Sep23	 EWA	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 G Semmens	 58	 $6	 Thida	 1:10.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 4	 14Oct23	 ATH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 1]	 Ms L Morrison	 56	 $*1.7	 Great Survey	 1:24.61	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
5 of 10	 04Nov23	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 OB50	 [	 1]	 G Semmens	 57	 $5.5	 Whiskey Row	 1:31.14	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 28Nov23	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 G Semmens	 60	 $19	 Reliable Witness	 1:31.95	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run


